CH \$465.00 857903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Inc.		09/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Broadcasting Inc.		
Street Address:	51 W. 52nd Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85790325	JUKEBOX JURY	
Serial Number:	85671708	MAN CAVE DAILY	
Serial Number:	85671723	MAN CAVE DAILY	
Serial Number:	85979807	LOCAL LIVES HERE	
Serial Number:	85946730	MAN CAVE DAILY COMEDY SPOTLIGHT	
Serial Number:	85278856	MAN CAVE DAILY WHERE YOUR CAVE IS YOUR C	
Serial Number:	86531173	MY SPORTS STORY	
Serial Number:	86645073	PICK-A-SIDE	
Serial Number:	85469835	PICK-A-SIDE	
Serial Number:	85346710	SHOUT SPORTS	
Serial Number:	85678125	SPORTS VERDICT	
Serial Number:	85484150	SPOTDASH	
Serial Number:	85386227	TAILGATE FAN	
Serial Number:	85386238	TAILGATE FAN	
Serial Number:	86067310	TAILGATE FAN	
Serial Number:	85493855	THAT THING YOU MISSED	
Serial Number:	85633087	THE SHOT CLOCK SHOW	
Serial Number:	85570873	YOURDAY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0347

900379613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129750111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-975-3061

Email: trademarks@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Aryn Emert

Address Line 1: 51 W. 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachael Pierce
SIGNATURE:	/Rachael Pierce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks - CBS Radio Inc. to CBS Broadcasting Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - CBS Radio Inc. to CBS Broadcasting Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - CBS Radio Inc. to CBS Broadcasting Inc#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CBS Radio Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10020, is the owner of federal trademark registrations and applications for the marks that are listed on the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks") on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in Schedule "A" and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, CBS Broadcasting Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with a place of business at 51 W. 52nd Street, New York, New York, 10019, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of September, 2016.

CBS RADIO INC.

Name: Rebecca Borden

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

4677667

Schedule A

List of Federal Trademarks Owned by CBS Radio Inc.

Mark	App. No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Class	Goods/Services
JUKEBOX JURY	85790325 29-Nov-12	4593575 26-Aug-14	41	Entertainment services, namely, providing a website featuring non- downloadable videos about music
LOCAL LIVES HERE	85979807 3-Feb-12	4416117 8-Oct-13	38	Broadcasting services rendered through the media of broadband systems, via the Internet and portable and wireless communication devices, namely, the electronic and interactive transmission of streaming digital audio; providing access to information and audio via websites
MAN CAVE DAILY	85671708 9-Jul-12	4409590 1-Oct-13	41	Entertainment services, namely, providing a website featuring non- downloadable articles on a variety of topics concerning men's lifestyle and popular culture
MAN CAVE DAILY and Design	85671723 9-Jul-12	4409591 1-Oct-13	41	Entertainment services, namely, providing a website featuring non- downloadable articles on a variety of topics concerning men's lifestyle and popular culture
MANYCAVE				
MAN CAVE DAILY COMEDY SPOTLIGHT	85946730 30-May-13	4451483 17-Dec-13	41	Entertainment services, namely, an on-going weekly web column featuring comedians
MAN CAVE DAILY WHERE YOUR CAVE IS YOUR CASTLE! and Design	85278856 28-Mar-11	4137812 8-May-12	41	Entertainment services and information services, namely, providing a website on a variety of topics concerning men's lifestyle and popular culture
MY SPORTS STORY	86531173 11-Feb-15	:	41	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing video program featuring comedy, live action and animation rendered through the media of television, cable, satellite, Internet, mobile, wireless and other electronic devices
PICK-A-SIDE	86645073 29-May-15	4877711 29-Dec-15	35	Conducting on-going public opinion polls via the Internet and mobile communication devices which enables television audience members to state their preferences to visual options
PICX-A-SIDE and Design	85469835 10-Nov-11	4284796 5-Feb-13	35	Conducting on-going public opinion polls via the Internet which enables audience members to state their preferences in response to visual options
SHOUT SPORTS	85346710 15-Jun-11	4402314 17-Sep-13	9	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for viewing, managing, obtaining and sharing information and commentary regarding sports

4677667 2

SPORTS VERDICT	85678125 16-Jul-12	4433536 12-Nov-13	41	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing online video program in the field of sports
SPOTDASH	85484150 30-Nov-11	4296382 26-Feb-13	9	Electronic game application downloadable to mobile devices
TAILGATE FAN	85386227 1-Aug-11	4215214 25-Seρ-12	9	Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for users to engage in social networking, to plan, schedule, manage and disseminate information regarding social gatherings and to participate in discussions regarding social gatherings
TAILGATE FAN	85386238 1-Aug-11	4215215 25-Sep-12	38	Electronic mail and messaging services for users to engage in social networking and to plan, schedule, manage and disseminate information regarding social gatherings and to participate in discussions regarding social gatherings
TAILGATE FÄN	86067310 17-Sep-13	4607102 16-Sep-14	41	Entertainment services, namely, an on-going video program on the subjects of sports and sports viewing culture rendered through the media of television, cable, satellite, internet, mobile, wireless and other electronic devices
THAT THING YOU MISSED	85493855 13-Dec-11	4400838 10-Sep-13	41	Entertainment services, namely, providing an interactive web site in the field of sports for use with ongoing television programming featuring video highlights, which is accessible via the Internet and mobile communication devices
THE SHOT CLOCK SHOW	85633087 23-May-12	4242106 13-Nov-12	41	Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing, online video program on the subject of sports broadcast over the internet
YOURDAY	85570873 15-Mar-12	4758153 23-Jun-15	9	Downloadable software in the nature of an application for obtaining news, information, commentary, and textual, audio and visual content of the type found in general interest publications on mobile consumer electronic devices

4677667 3

RECORDED: 09/28/2016